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The exemptions provided in this section apply to a person only while the 
person is exclusively engaged in exempt transportation. - E A 

See. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
A

A 

3% 1 i_s give the _d3y following [131 enactment. 
Presented to the governor April 25, 1994 

‘_ 

Signed by the governor April 28, 1994, 10:17 a.m. 

CHAPTER 520--H.F.No. 423 
An act relating to health; clean indoor air act; adding common areas of apartments to 

public places where smoking is prohibited; amending Minnesota Statutes 1992, section 
144.413, subdivision 2. . 

-
‘ 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1992, section 144.413, subdivision 2, is 

amended to read: ‘ 

Subd. 2. PUBLIC PLACE. “Public place” means any enclosed, indoor area 
used by the general public or serving as a place of work,-l-including, but not lim- 
ited to, restaurants, retail stores, oflices and other commercial establishments, 
public conveyances, educational facilities other than public schools, as defined 
in section 120.05, subdivision 2, hospitals, nursing homes, auditoriums, are- 
nas and, meeting rooms, gfll common ge_a_s of rental apartment buildings, but 
excluding private, enclosed oflices occupied exclusively by smokers even though 
such offices may be -visited by nonsmokers. '

- 

Presented to the governor April 25, 1994 

Signed by the governor April 28, 1994, 10:22 a.m.
’ 

CHAPTER 52l——H.F.N0.~ 664 
An act relating to education; modifying the teacher retirement p'rogram to provide an 

incentive for experienced teachers to participate in job sharing; -amending Minnesota Stat- 
utes 1992, sections 354.66, subdivisions 2 and 4; and 354A.094, subdivisions 3 and 4. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1992, section 354.66, subdivision 2, is 

amended to read: ~ » 
'

< 
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